

COUNCIL RESOLUTION No. 20-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE, OREGON, MAKING YOUTH BOARD AND COMMITTEE MEMBER APPOINTMENTS.

WHEREAS Milwaukie Charter Section 26 authorizes the Mayor, with the consent of the City Council, to make appointments to boards and committees (BCs), and

WHEREAS in November 2019, the City Council initiated a youth BCs member pilot program and in May 2022 and March 2023 Council directed that the program be extended, and

WHEREAS the city conducted a recruitment and interview process that resulted in interview panels consisting of Council members, staff liaisons, and BC members nominating the individuals named below to fill BC positions, and

WHEREAS the panels recommend the following individuals be appointed.

Arts Committee:

Aris Committee:			
Position	Name	Term Start Date	Term End Date
Y1	Harper Paramchuk	5/7/2024	6/30/2026
Y2	Adair Rhodeside	5/7/2024	6/30/2026
Library Board:			
Position	Name	Term Start Date	Term End Date
Y1	Beatrice Perkins	5/7/2024	6/30/2026
Park and Recreation Board (PARB):			
Position	Name	Term Start Date	Term End Date
Y 1	Avree Hayes	5/7/2024	6/30/2026
Y2	Stella Stastny	5/7/2024	6/30/2026

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved by the City Council of the City of Milwaukie, Oregon, that the individuals named in this resolution are appointed to the identified boards or committees of the City of Milwaukie for the term dates noted.

Introduced and adopted by the City Council on May 7, 2024.

This resolution is effective immediately.

Lisa M. Batey, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Justin D. Gericke, City Attorney

ATTEST:

Scott S. Stauffer, City Recorder

Page 1 of 1 - Resolution No. 20-2024